
AilENDMENT OF SOUCITATiON/MODIFlCATlON OF 
CONTRACT 

1. mNTRAcTIDcoDE 

I 

PAGES OF PAGES 

1 I1 

2.AMENDMENTmAOMFiCATiON 3. EFFECTWE DATE 
A006 April 1,200O 

CQDEI 
6. tSSUED BY 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

4. REDUtS- RCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ilappllceble 

WPAS-NOPR 

CODE 1 
7. ADMN~STERED BY fndfmr man nem 6) 

8. NAMEANDADDf3ESSOFCONTRACT OR (No., sbwt county, Stat8 llnd ZIP code) 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Post Office Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 378306055 

CODE I FACtLtlY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION 

~Thaabwanumbaradaotkitatknkamandad aaaatforthinitam14. Thahouranddatea+tiiforracaiptofoffara is extended. isnotextended. 
Ohm must sdrnawledge mceipt of thh amendment prlorto the hour and date specified in the aotkttatbn or aa amended. by=of tha fdkwing~: 
(a) & canplding Items 8 and 15, and rstuming - mpte8oftheamendmsnt:@)By admowt@ing racdpt d thta amandmant on each copy of tha offer submiiti or (c) BY 
sOprat latter or tdagmm whit indudaa a rafamnua to tha aotii and amandmant numbara. FAtLURE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMWT TO BE RECEMD AT THE PIACE 
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEtPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECtflED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by vtrtua d thtk amendment 
you desim to changa an dfar atrandy aubmiiad. such changa may ba mada by t&gram or tatter. pmvidad aauh tabgram or t&tar maker rafaranm to the aottkttatbn and Thai 
amendment, and is modved pior to ttm opening hour and date apautfbad. 

12. KCOUNTtNG AND AppROPRtATlGN DATA (ffraqu/rt3C!) 

Obligate $234,391,967.17 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THtS CHANGE ORDER Is tSSUED PURSUANT To: fsmmvmcrily) THE CHARGES SET FORTH IN D-EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C ONTRACTKIRDER NO. IN 

tTEM1oA 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER Is MOOlflED TO REFLECT THE ADMNtSTRATWE CHANGES (such M chnoss in pying dlscr, l pmliDn dab. aC.J 
SET FORM IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORtlY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

X- C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTH0Rtl-Y OF: 

Clause l-106 and P. L. 95-91 

D. OTHER fspwytypaofmcdi&alia,~dmulhai(y) 

E. IMPDRTANT: Cuntmutor [x] is not, [ ] ta mquirad to atgn thtm ducumant and ratum _ uopiaa to tha iawing ofttua. 

14. DESCRlPTtON OF AMENDMENT/ MODtFtCATtON (Orgenhed by UCF secth heedlngs, InctuUng sotklta~bact sub&3 mttef where Ma.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause I-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: “The 
amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $237,884,967.17. This represents an increase 
of $234,391,967.17 from $3,493,000.00 to $237,884,967.17. 

EXo@ aa provided harain. all tarrna and uondiii d tha document rafamnmd in ttam 9A and 1CtA. aa hemtofora changed. rarnaina unchangad and in full force and affact. 

1% NAME AND TtTLE OF SIGNER rypa orprfntJ 1SA. W AN0 TtTLE OF CONTRACTtNG OFFtCER (Type urprtnt) 
Susan G. Hiser 
contracting 0ffl 

1 
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(SIgneturn dpemon suthomed m sign) 

NSN 754041-1528070 
R!EVlWS EOITIGN UNUSABLE 

1% DATE SIGNED 19C. DATE SIGNED 

3j3+9 
30.105 STANDARD FORM 30 

PmbcdbyGSA(Rev l&83) 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 


